SEC For	rm 4 FORM	4 U	NI	TED STAT	ΓES	SE	CURI	TIE	S) ЕХСН	AN	IGE	Е СОМ	MISSIO	N				
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See						ES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 T OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP											OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287			
						I pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940														
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] JOHNSON DAVID EDWARD						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. R EXELIXIS, INC. [EXEL] 5. Characteristics (Characteristics)										Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer Check all applicable)				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 515 MADISON AVENUE 8TH FLOOR				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/21/2024										X Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				(specify		
				4. lf	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6												ing (Check /			
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022					Ru	X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
(City) (State) (Zip)						Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
		Table	; I -	Non-Deriva	ative	Secı	urities	Acq	quir	red,	Disposed	l of	, or	Benefic	ially Own	ed	1			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea				ar) Ex	iny	ned n Date,)ay/Year)	Cod	Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Act Disposed Of (D)		cquired (A) or)) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5		5. Amo Securit Benefic Owned Followi	ies cially	Forn (D) c	n: Direct I pr I rect (I) (7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership Instr. 4)		
								Cod	de	v	Amount	(A) (D)) or)	Price	Report Transa (Instr. 3	ed ction(s)			,	
Common Stock 02/21/2024							Р	,		190,000	4	A \$20.69		6 ⁽¹⁾ 1,10	(1) 1,100,730			See footnote ⁽²⁾		
Common	Stock															,176		D ⁽³⁾		
		Ta	ble	e II - Derivat (e.g., pu							s, conve					d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Trans Code 8)			ative rities ired osed . 3, 4	Expiration (Month/E red sed 3, 4		Exercisable and on Date Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)		Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficia Ownersh t (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Da	ite ercisa	Expirat ble Date	ion	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	1					
		Reporting Person [*] /ID EDWAR																		
(Last) 515 MA 8TH FLO	DISON AV	(First) ENUE		(Middle)																
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY		10022																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)		_														
	nd Address of <u> 1 Partners</u>	Reporting Person [*]	•																	
(Last) 515 MA 8TH FLO	DISON AV	(First) ENUE		(Middle)																
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY		10022																

Explanation of Responses:

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased by Caligan Master Fund (as defined below) in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$20.57 to \$20.78, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth herein.

2. This Form 4 is filed by David Johnson ("Mr. Johnson") and Caligan Partners LP ("Caligan") with respect to the securities held by Caligan Partners Master Fund LP ("Caligan Master Fund"), a Cayman Islands limited partnership, and managed accounts ("Caligan Accounts", together with the Caligan Master Fund, the "Caligan Fund and Accounts") to which Caligan serves as investment manager. Mr. Johnson is the Managing Partner of Caligan and a Managing Member of Caligan Partners GP LLC, the general partner of Caligan.

3. Represents shares of common stock that will be issued to Mr. Johnson upon vesting of restricted stock units. Mr. Johnson is deemed to hold the securities reported herein for the benefit of the Caligan Fund and Accounts, and may, after vesting, if applicable, transfer the securities directly to the Caligan Fund and Accounts.

Remarks:

Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership in the securities reported on this Form 4 except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest, if any, therein, and this report shall not be deemed to be an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose. Caligan may be deemed to be a director by deputization of the Issuer by virtue of the fact that Mr. Johnson currently serves on the Issuer's board of directors.

> /s/ David Edward Johnson 02/22/2024 Caligan Partners LP, By: /s/ David Johnson, Managing Partner

02/22/2024

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.